

**RESOLUTION TITLE:** 

TO REVISE THE GASTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR FEBRUARY, 2024 TO RESCHEDULE THE FEBRUARY 13<sup>TH</sup> WORK SESSION TO PRECEDE THE FEBRUARY 27<sup>TH</sup> REGULAR MEETING AT 6:00 P.M.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners, in accordance with N.C.G.S §143-318.12(a), hereby revises the 2024 BOC Meeting Schedule to RESCHEDULE the February 13<sup>th</sup> Work Session to precede the February 27<sup>th</sup> Regular Meeting at 6:00 PM.

#### DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

	Buff, Clerk t e Board of C					eby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of actio						
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher	RWorley	Vote	
2024-005	01/23/2024	AF	вн	А	А	Α	Α	AB	Α	A	U	
DISTRIBU Laserfiche												



## **Gaston County**

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

# Commissioners Board Action

File #: 24-010

Commissioner Brown - BOC - To Revise the Gaston County Board of Commissioners' Regular Meeting Schedule for February, 2024 to Reschedule the February 13<sup>th</sup> Work Session to Precede the February 27<sup>th</sup> Regular Meeting - 6:00 P.M.

### STAFF CONTACT

Donna S. Buff - Clerk to the Board - 704-866-3196

#### **BACKGROUND**

In accordance with N.C.Gen.Stat.§143-318.12(a), the Board of Commissioners will cancel its February 13<sup>th</sup> Work Session and hold a combined Work Session and Regular Meeting on February 27<sup>th</sup>, to be held in the Harley B. Gaston, Jr. Public Forum, Courthouse at 6:00 P.M.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Laserfiche Users

Resolution

#### DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct cortaken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:									orrect copy o	y of actio	
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher	RWorley	Vote
2024-005	01/23/2024	AF	вн	A	А	Α	Α	AB	Α	Α	U
DISTRIBU	ITION:										